
PERSONNEL REPORT 
2017-2018 School Year 

August 27, 2017 
CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS 

CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation 
Action Required School Site Name Position/ 

Assignment 
L/W Effective Date 

Recommendation STH Bergtholdt, Kenneth Math Teacher L 7/31/17 
Recommendation GE Casillas, Gaell Special Education Teacher L 7/31/17 
Recommendation SPED Lindau, Carolyn (.25) Executive Director for 

Compliance & Special Programs 
L 7/3/17 

Recommendation STH Manlutac, Lionell Language Arts Teacher L 7/31/17 
 
 
L*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity 
L**-1 year license, pending testing requirements 
L***-Licensed in Other State 
W**-Alternative Program—NMSU 
W***-Alternative Program—UTEP 
W****-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix 
*- License not required for this position 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

  SR Adams, Kathy Principal 7/19/17 
Recommendation VE Alvarez, Corina Assistant Principal 7/19/17 
Recommendation NV Rincon, Maricela Principal 7/19/17 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation CHM Ammons, Sarah Language Arts Teacher 7/10/17 
Resignation LL Carley, Wendy 1st Grade Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation CHS Carrillo, Darrell Special Education Teacher 7/5/17 
Resignation CHS Corbett, Willeta Language Arts Teacher 7/17/17 
Resignation CHM Craver, Elvia Language Arts Teacher 7/1/17 
Resignation SPED Durrett, Sterling Speech Language Pathologist 6/29/17 
Resignation STH Freitas, Sonia Language Arts Teacher 6/5/17 
Resignation NV Gonzales, Celia 2nd Grade Teacher 7/18/17 
Resignation YHE Hernandez, Xiomara 1st Grade Teacher 6/21/17 
Resignation GMS Kohl, Andrew Social Studies Teacher 7/8/17 
Resignation CHS Lawler, Antonio Welding Teacher 5/26/17 
Resignation SP Lewis-Fykes, Myrtle Counselor 5/26/17 
Resignation Nursing Dept. Lightbourn, Alyssa School Nurse 7/14/17 
Resignation DT Lozoya-Navarette, Sandra 5th/6th grade Teacher 7/28/17 
Resignation AE Montoya, Andrea 2nd/3rd Grade Teacher 7/18/17 
Resignation GHS Ramirez, Margarita Math Teacher 6/28/17 
Resignation STM Richhart, Christine Special Education Teacher 6/14/17 
Resignation STH Romero, Maggie CTE Teacher 6/21/17 

 



 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation Con’t 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation CHE Vega, Cynthia Special Education Teacher 6/21/17 
Resignation CHM Victor Gonzalez Math Teacher 7/28/17 
Resignation STH Viramontes, Emily Language Arts Teacher 6/13/17 
Resignation CHS Walsh, Anastasia Athletic Trainer 7/18/17 

 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Retirement 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Retirement SPED Lindau, Carolyn Executive Director Special Education 6/30/17 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Administrative 
Transfer 

PP 
PP 

Holguin, Alfredo Interim Associate Superintendent Support Services 
Associate Superintendent Support Services 

7/3/17 

Administrative 
Transfer 

LU 
LU 

Interim Assistant Principal 
Assistant Principal 

Moreno, Arthur 7/19/17 

Administrative 
Transfer 

CHS 
AVEC 

Interim Assistant 
Principal/CTE Coordinator 

Ballard, Michelle 7/12/17 

Administrative 
Transfer 

MQ 
MQ 

Reyes, Michael Interim Administrative Intern 
Administrative Intern 

7/24/17 

Administrative 
Transfer 

Finance 
Finance 

Villareal, Erica 
Villareal, Erica 

Interim Executive Director, Finance 
Executive Director, Finance 

7/1/17 
 

 
 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Promotion SP Barraza, Maria Principal 7/19/17 
Promotion Federal 

Programs 
Becerra, Estrella Interim Pre-K Coordinator 7/3/17 

Promotion AVEC De la Garza, Liliana Interim Principal/Counselor 7/12/17 
Promotion AVECHS 

 
Gentzler, Aida CTE Coordinator 

Assistant Principal 
7/12/17 

Promotion CHM Hernandez, Maria L. Principal 7/12/17 

 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Termination 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Termination GMS Avila, Adriana ESL Teacher 5/26/17 
Termination CHS Chappell, Hilda CTE Business Teacher 5/26/17 
Termination GHS Dominguez, Melissa Language Arts Teacher 5/26/17 
Termination CHS Lawson, Elizabeth Language Arts Teacher 5/26/17 
Termination GHS Spivey, Scott Physical Education Teacher 5/26/17 
Termination GMS Van Knoepfel, Jerry Physical Education Teacher 5/26/17 

 



 
 
CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer 

 
Action Required 

School Site Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer NV 
VE 

Aleman, Marisa Kindergarten Teacher 
2nd Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer GMS 
DT 

Bosanko, Nicole Math Teacher 
3rd Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer NV 
SR 

Brassell, April 5th Grade Teacher 
2nd Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer LU 
DT 

Breitling, Dorthey Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer CHM 
VE 

Concha, Valerie Language Arts Teacher 
6th Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer DT 
VE 

Contreras, Elsa 2nd (B) Teacher 
6th (B) Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer RS 
LL 

Flavian, Damian Administrative Intern 
1st Grade Teacher          

7/31/17 

Transfer GHS 
STH 

Freitas, Sonia Language Arts Teacher 
Language Arts Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer VE 
STH 

Gallardo, Luis Physical Education Teacher 
Health Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer SP 
SP 

Higareda, Blanca 5th Grade Teacher 
6th Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer STH 
DT 

Jayme, Diana Language Arts Teacher 
Counselor 

7/31/17 

Transfer BE 
DT 

Lozoya-Navarette, Sandra 3rd (B) Teacher 
4th/5th (B) Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer GMS 
STM 

Medina Jauregui, 
Berenice 

Language Arts Teacher 
Language Arts Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer GE 
DT 

Moreno, Laura 2nd Grade Teacher 
4th Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer MQ 
GE 

Munoz, Katie Physical Education Teacher 
Physical Education Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer SP 
STM 

Perez, Claudia Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer CHM 
CHE 

Pina, Jennifer Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer LL 
STM 

Richhart, Christine Special Education Teacher 
Special Education Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer CHS 
STH 

Rodriguez, Mariela Spanish Teacher 
Spanish Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer STH 
AVECHS 

Stevens, Alicia Science Teacher 
Science Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer NV 
AE 

Struble, Tiana 
 

4th Grade Teacher 
Visual Arts Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer LL 
AVECHS & DPA 

Swaim, Lisette Librarian 
AVECHS & DPA 

7/24/17 

Transfer CHS 
SR 

Tharp, Robert Physical Education Teacher 
5th Grade Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer VE 
STH 

Valencia, Iris 4th Grade Teacher 
Spanish Teacher 

7/31/17 

Transfer CHS 
AVECHS 

Velarde, Raymundo Social Studies Teacher 
Social Studies Teacher 

7/31/17 

AFF ACTIONS 
 



 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS 
 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Recommendation CHM Acosta, Cindy Data Entry Clerk 7/25/17 
Recommendation DT Aguilar, Sonia Receptionist/Clerk 7/25/17 
Recommendation RS Fierro, Jessica Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/31/17 
Recommendation GHS Gonzales, Juan Luis Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/31/17 
Recommendation STH Monrroy, Patricia Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/31/17 
Recommendation STH Obregon, Maria Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/31/17 
Recommendation AE-On 

Track Pre-K 
Soto, Michelle Receptionist/Clerk 7/17/17 

 
 
 
 
 
SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation 

 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Resignation CHS Ballard, Jaimee Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/13/17 
Resignation STH Brown, Donald Special Education Instructional Assistant 6/14/17 
Resignation GHS Dominguez, Stella Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/11/17 
Resignation Fed. Prog. Duron, Maria Noemi Secretary Federal Programs 6/6/17 
Resignation SPED Gil, Priscilla Transition Job Coach 7/28/17 
Resignation YHE Lizarraga, Candace Receptionist 6/1/17 
Resignation Technology Orozco, Arnold Computer Technician 7/11/17 
Resignation NV Padgett, Thomas Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/17/17 
Resignation  CHS Salazar, Diana Data Entry Clerk 7/10/17 
Resignation RS Sosa, Raul Crossing Guard 7/12/17 
Resignation Fed. 

Programs 
Trujillo, Claudia Parent Educator 7/13/17 

 
 
 

SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement Rescind 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Rescind 
Retirement 

GHS-SNP Silva, Vicenta SNP-Server 6/5/17 

 
 
 



SUPPORT STAFF-Transfer 
 
Action Required 

School 
Site 

Name Position/Assignment Effective Date 

Transfer SP 
STM 

Alba, David Special Education Instructional Assistant 7/31/17 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Submitted By, 
 

        _______________________________________________ 
                                                       Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources 

 
                                         _____________________________________ 
        Date                                                                                 
 
 

            Accepted and Approved, 
 

                                _______________________________________ 
                                                          Susan Yturralde, Interim Superintendent 
        
                                              ________________________________________ 
              Date 
 
 
 

SY/BAB:lg 


	CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	L/W
	ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation
	Effective Date
	7/19/17
	7/19/17
	7/19/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	7/10/17
	5/26/17
	7/5/17
	7/17/17
	7/1/17
	6/29/17
	6/5/17
	7/18/17
	6/21/17
	7/8/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	7/14/17
	7/28/17
	7/18/17
	6/28/17
	6/14/17
	6/21/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation Con’t
	Effective Date
	6/21/17
	7/28/17
	6/13/17
	7/18/17
	ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Retirement
	Effective Date
	6/30/17
	ADMINISTRATIVE  STAFF-Transfer
	Effective Date
	7/3/17
	7/19/17
	7/12/17
	7/24/17
	7/1/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion
	Effective Date
	7/19/17
	7/3/17
	7/12/17
	7/12/17
	7/12/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Termination
	Effective Date
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	5/26/17
	CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer
	AFF ACTIONS
	SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	Effective Date
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/24/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Recommendation
	Effective Date
	7/25/17
	7/25/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/31/17
	7/17/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation
	Effective Date
	7/13/17
	6/14/17
	7/11/17
	6/6/17
	7/28/17
	6/1/17
	7/11/17
	7/17/17
	7/10/17
	7/12/17
	7/13/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement Rescind
	Effective Date
	6/5/17
	SUPPORT STAFF-Transfer
	Effective Date
	7/31/17

