#### PERSONNEL REPORT 2017-2018 School Year August 27, 2017 CERTIFIED STAFF ACTIONS

# CERTIFIED STAFF- Recommendation

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/ Assignment	L/W	Effective Date
Recommendation	STH	Bergtholdt, Kenneth	Math Teacher	L	7/31/17
Recommendation	GE	Casillas, Gaell	Special Education Teacher	L	7/31/17
Recommendation	SPED	Lindau, Carolyn	(.25) Executive Director for Compliance & Special Programs	L	7/3/17
Recommendation	STH	Manlutac, Lionell	Language Arts Teacher	L	7/31/17

L\*-Licensed in TX, reciprocity

L\*\*-1 year license, pending testing requirements

L\*\*\*-Licensed in Other State

W\*\*-Alternative Program—NMSU

W\*\*\*-Alternative Program—UTEP

W\*\*\*\*-Tchr. Ed Program—Univ. Phoenix

\*- License not required for this position

# **ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF- Recommendation**

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
	SR	Adams, Kathy	Principal	7/19/17
Recommendation	VE	Alvarez, Corina	Assistant Principal	7/19/17
Recommendation	NV	Rincon, Maricela	Principal	7/19/17

#### **CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation**

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	CHM	Ammons, Sarah	Language Arts Teacher	7/10/17
Resignation	LL	Carley, Wendy	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	CHS	Carrillo, Darrell	Special Education Teacher	7/5/17
Resignation	CHS	Corbett, Willeta	Language Arts Teacher	7/17/17
Resignation	СНМ	Craver, Elvia	Language Arts Teacher	7/1/17
Resignation	SPED	Durrett, Sterling	Speech Language Pathologist	6/29/17
Resignation	STH	Freitas, Sonia	Language Arts Teacher	6/5/17
Resignation	NV	Gonzales, Celia	2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Teacher	7/18/17
Resignation	YHE	Hernandez, Xiomara	1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Teacher	6/21/17
Resignation	GMS	Kohl, Andrew	Social Studies Teacher	7/8/17
Resignation	CHS	Lawler, Antonio	Welding Teacher	5/26/17
Resignation	SP	Lewis-Fykes, Myrtle	Counselor	5/26/17
Resignation	Nursing Dept.	Lightbourn, Alyssa	School Nurse	7/14/17
Resignation	DT	Lozoya-Navarette, Sandra	5 <sup>th</sup> /6 <sup>th</sup> grade Teacher	7/28/17
Resignation	AE	Montoya, Andrea	2 <sup>nd</sup> /3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Teacher	7/18/17
Resignation	GHS	Ramirez, Margarita	Math Teacher	6/28/17
Resignation	STM	Richhart, Christine	Special Education Teacher	6/14/17
Resignation	STH	Romero, Maggie	CTE Teacher	6/21/17

#### **CERTIFIED STAFF-Resignation Con't**

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Resignation	CHE	Vega, Cynthia	Special Education Teacher	6/21/17
Resignation	СНМ	Victor Gonzalez	Math Teacher	7/28/17
Resignation	STH	Viramontes, Emily	Language Arts Teacher	6/13/17
Resignation	CHS	Walsh, Anastasia	Athletic Trainer	7/18/17

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Retirement**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Retirement	SPED	Lindau, Carolyn	Executive Director Special Education	6/30/17

#### **ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF-Transfer**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Administrative Transfer	PP PP	Holguin, Alfredo	Interim Associate Superintendent Support Services Associate Superintendent Support Services	7/3/17
Administrative Transfer	LU LU	Interim Assistant Principal Assistant Principal	Moreno, Arthur	7/19/17
Administrative Transfer	CHS AVEC	Interim Assistant Principal/CTE Coordinator	Ballard, Michelle	7/12/17
Administrative Transfer	MQ MQ	Reyes, Michael	Interim Administrative Intern Administrative Intern	7/24/17
Administrative Transfer	Finance Finance	Villareal, Erica Villareal, Erica	Interim Executive Director, Finance Executive Director, Finance	7/1/17

#### **CERTIFIED STAFF-Promotion**

Astion Dominad	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Sile			
Promotion	SP	Barraza, Maria	Principal	7/19/17
Promotion	Federal	Becerra, Estrella	Interim Pre-K Coordinator	7/3/17
	Programs			
Promotion	AVEC	De la Garza, Liliana	Interim Principal/Counselor	7/12/17
Promotion	AVECHS	Gentzler, Aida	CTE Coordinator	7/12/17
			Assistant Principal	
Promotion	CHM	Hernandez, Maria L.	Principal	7/12/17

# **CERTIFIED STAFF-Termination**

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Termination	GMS	Avila, Adriana	ESL Teacher	5/26/17
Termination	CHS	Chappell, Hilda	CTE Business Teacher	5/26/17
Termination	GHS	Dominguez, Melissa	Language Arts Teacher	5/26/17
Termination	CHS	Lawson, Elizabeth	Language Arts Teacher	5/26/17
Termination	GHS	Spivey, Scott	Physical Education Teacher	5/26/17
Termination	GMS	Van Knoepfel, Jerry	Physical Education Teacher	5/26/17

# **CERTIFIED STAFF-Transfer**

	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required				
Transfer	NV VE	Aleman, Marisa	Kindergarten Teacher 2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	GMS DT	Bosanko, Nicole	Math Teacher 3 <sup>rd</sup> Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	NV SR	Brassell, April	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher 2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	LU DT	Breitling, Dorthey	Special Education Teacher Special Education Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	CHM VE	Concha, Valerie	Language Arts Teacher 6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	DT VE	Contreras, Elsa	2 <sup>nd</sup> (B) Teacher 6 <sup>th</sup> (B) Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	RS LL	Flavian, Damian	Administrative Intern 1 <sup>st</sup> Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	GHS STH	Freitas, Sonia	Language Arts Teacher Language Arts Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	VE STH	Gallardo, Luis	Physical Education Teacher Health Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	SP SP	Higareda, Blanca	5 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher 6 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	STH DT	Jayme, Diana	Language Arts Teacher Counselor	7/31/17
Transfer	BE DT	Lozoya-Navarette, Sandra	3 <sup>rd</sup> (B) Teacher 4 <sup>th</sup> /5 <sup>th</sup> (B) Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	GMS STM	Medina Jauregui, Berenice	Language Arts Teacher Language Arts Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	GE DT	Moreno, Laura	2 <sup>nd</sup> Grade Teacher 4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	MQ GE	Munoz, Katie	Physical Education Teacher Physical Education Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	SP STM	Perez, Claudia	Special Education Teacher Special Education Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	CHM CHE	Pina, Jennifer	Special Education Teacher Special Education Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	LL STM	Richhart, Christine	Special Education Teacher Special Education Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	CHS STH	Rodriguez, Mariela	Spanish Teacher Spanish Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	STH AVECHS	Stevens, Alicia	Science Teacher Science Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	NV AE	Struble, Tiana	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher Visual Arts Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	LL AVECHS & DPA	Swaim, Lisette	Librarian AVECHS & DPA	7/24/17
Transfer	CHS SR	Tharp, Robert	Physical Education Teacher 5th Grade Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	VE STH	Valencia, Iris	4 <sup>th</sup> Grade Teacher Spanish Teacher	7/31/17
Transfer	CHS AVECHS	Velarde, Raymundo	Social Studies Teacher Social Studies Teacher	7/31/17

# SUPPORT STAFF ACTIONS

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site			
Recommendation	CHM	Acosta, Cindy	Data Entry Clerk	7/25/17
Recommendation	DT	Aguilar, Sonia	Receptionist/Clerk	7/25/17
Recommendation	RS	Fierro, Jessica	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/31/17
Recommendation	GHS	Gonzales, Juan Luis	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/31/17
Recommendation	STH	Monrroy, Patricia	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/31/17
Recommendation	STH	Obregon, Maria	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/31/17
Recommendation	AE-On	Soto, Michelle	Receptionist/Clerk	7/17/17
	Track Pre-K			

## **SUPPORT STAFF-Resignation**

	School	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Action Required	Site		-	
Resignation	CHS	Ballard, Jaimee	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/13/17
Resignation	STH	Brown, Donald	Special Education Instructional Assistant	6/14/17
Resignation	GHS	Dominguez, Stella	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/11/17
Resignation	Fed. Prog.	Duron, Maria Noemi	Secretary Federal Programs	6/6/17
Resignation	SPED	Gil, Priscilla	Transition Job Coach	7/28/17
Resignation	YHE	Lizarraga, Candace	Receptionist	6/1/17
Resignation	Technology	Orozco, Arnold	Computer Technician	7/11/17
Resignation	NV	Padgett, Thomas	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/17/17
Resignation	CHS	Salazar, Diana	Data Entry Clerk	7/10/17
Resignation	RS	Sosa, Raul	Crossing Guard	7/12/17
Resignation	Fed. Programs	Trujillo, Claudia	Parent Educator	7/13/17

## SUPPORT STAFF-Retirement Rescind

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Rescind	GHS-SNP	Silva, Vicenta	SNP-Server	6/5/17
Retirement				

### **SUPPORT STAFF-Transfer**

Action Required	School Site	Name	Position/Assignment	Effective Date
Transfer	SP STM	Alba, David	Special Education Instructional Assistant	7/31/17

Submitted By,

Barbara A. Browder, Ph.D., Executive Associate Superintendent for Human Resources

Date

Accepted and Approved,

Susan Yturralde, Interim Superintendent

Date

SY/BAB:lg